	Ref No.: FOI/2526/SG17675

	Date FOI request received: 2nd December 2025

	Date FOI response: 16th December 2025

	REQUEST: 

I would please like to know:

1) Your parental leave policies, including paternity leave and pay and maternity leave and pay. If you have different policies for medical and non-medical staff, please include all different policies. 
OUR RESPONSE: https://www.leicspart.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/Maternity-Paternity-Adoption-Shared-Parental-Leave-Policy-March-2026.pdf
2) In the last three years for which you have data, how many staff members were eligible for paternity leave? OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested.
3) In the last three years for which you have data, how many staff members took paternity leave, and for how many weeks on average? OUR RESPONSE: 

Staff Group

Headcount

Average of Total Duration (Days)

Medical

10

14

Non-Medical

75

14

Grand Total

85

14

4) In the last three years for which you have data, what was the average salary for staff who were eligible for paternity leave? (If it is not possible to provide this, please provide the average salary for all the trust’s staff instead) OUR RESPONSE: 

Staff Group

Average of Salary 

Medical

 £85,847.79 

Non-Medical

 £32,373.30 

Grand Total

 £ 34,281.78 

For queries 2 - 4, please provide separate data for medical and non-medical staff, but if this is not possible, please provide combined data for both instead.


